

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1024 OF 2010

GURLEEN KAUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GAGANDEEP SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for stay,c/delay in filing process fee and office report)

Date: 24/01/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Rahul Verma, Adv.

Mr. Krishan Pal Mavi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is present.

From a perusal of the office report what comes to the fore is that service of show cause notice is complete as against the sole respondent but nobody has cast appearance on his behalf.

Since the matter is a complete one, appropriate steps shall therefore be taken by the Registry for listing the same before the Hon'ble Court on its own turn.

At this stage, the ld. Advocate, Mr Sandeep Phogat appearing on behalf of Mr Jayant K Mehta, Advocate-on-Record has cast appearance on behalf of the sole respondent and he seeks four weeks' time to file the vakalatnama and the counter affidavit. Time as prayed for is granted to him and the earlier order directing that the matter be listed before the Hon'ble Court is recalled.

List again on 2.3.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA)

Registrar

hj